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HALL MARKING STANDARDS FOR GOLD JEWELLERY


2988. SHRI M. CHANDRAKASI:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC

DISTRIBUTION miHkksDrk ekeys] [kk| vkSj lkoZtfud forj.k ea=h be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Hall Marking Standards for gold jewellery is being followed by all the producers and sale-agencies in the country, if so, the details thereof;
(b) whether the Hall Marking Standards have been made mandatory for producers as well as sellers of gold ornaments in the country, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the mechanism in place or proposed to be set up to monitor compliance of Hallmarking Standards of gold ornaments by producers and sellers in the country?


ANSWER


miHkksDrk ekeys] [kk| vkSj lkoZtfud forj.k ea=ky; ea=h
¼Jh jke foykl ikloku½


THE MINISTER OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)


(a) & (b) : No Madam. Hallmarking on Gold jewellery/artifacts is not mandatory as per the BIS Act, 1986 and the rules made thereon.

(c)      : Jeweller selling Hallmarked ornaments are required to obtain Bureau of Indian
Standards (BIS) licence. However, the hallmarking is not done by Jewellers themselves. Jewellers get the ornament hallmarked from BIS recognized Assaying and Hallmarking (A&H) Centres.

     Regular assessment of the A&H Centres is carried out, and also samples are randomly drawn from the licensed jewellers to ensure compliance to relevant Standards.
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